Specifically, the definition is as follows: 

Capital Budget Items, both tangible and intangible, are defined as future projects, programs, improvements and acquisitions having an estimated 
useful life of at least three (3) years and an initial cost of at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). Examples of Capital Items include but are not 
limited to land (e.g., open space, parks, athletic fields, cemeteries, etc.); municipal buildings and building improvements (all types); vehicles (all kinds); 
machinery (all types); equipment (all types, including office);